
Clacton - Thorpe-le-Soken - Harwich 3

Monday to Friday (except bank holidays)

note Sch Hol

route no 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Clacton, Pier Avenue [D] 0630 0740 0745 0855 1055 1255 1355 1455 1602 1708 1808

Clacton, Coppins Green 0637 0748 0753 0903 1103 1303 1403 1503 1610 1716 1816

Little Clacton, Meadowview Estate 0641 0753 0758 0908 1108 1308 1408 1509 1616 1721 1820

Little Clacton, The Blacksmiths Arms 0645 0758 0802 0912 1112 1312 1412 1514 1620 1725 1824

Thorpe-le-Soken, Railway Station 0650 0803 0807 0917 1117 1317 1417 1519 1625 1730 1829

Thorpe-le-Soken, Tendring College 0652 0806 0809 0919 1119 1319 1419 1523 1628 1732 1831

Beaumont, Chapel Road 0656 0810 0813 0923 1123 1323 1423 1527 1632 1736 1835

Great Oakley, The Memorial 0702 0817 0819 0929 1129 1329 1429 1533 1638 1742 1841

Little Oakley, The Cherry Tree 0707 0822 0824 0934 1134 1334 1434 1538 1643 1747 1846

Upper Dovercourt, Tollgate Post Office 0711 0828 0829 0939 1139 1339 1439 1543 1648 1752 1851

Dovercourt, High Street* 0718 0837 0837 0947 1147 1347 1447 1552 1656 1800 1859

Harwich, Railway Station 0721 0841 0841 0951 1151 1351 1451 1556 1700 1804 1902

Notes:
* - Serves Dovercourt, Station Road when High Street is closed for markets

Sch - Schooldays only 

Hol - School Holidays only 

Harwich - Thorpe-le-Soken - Clacton 3

Monday to Friday (except bank holidays)

note Sch Hol

route no 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Harwich, Railway Station 0644 0735 0739 0855 955 1155 1355 1455 1601 1706 1810 1906

Dovercourt, High Street* 0646 0738 0742 0858 958 1158 1358 1458 1604 1709 1812 1908

Upper Dovercourt, Tollgate Post Office 0655 0749 0752 0908 1007 1207 1407 1507 1613 1718 1821 1917

Little Oakley, The Cherry Tree 0659 0754 0757 0912 1011 1211 1411 1511 1617 1722 1825 1921

Great Oakley, The Memorial 0704 0759 0802 0917 1016 1216 1416 1516 1622 1727 1830 1926

Beaumont, Chapel Road 0709 0804 0807 0922 1021 1221 1421 1521 1627 1732 1835 1931

Thorpe-le-Soken, Tendring College 0714 0810 0812 0927 1026 1226 1426 1528 1632 1737 1840 1936

Thorpe-le-Soken, Railway Station 0716 0813 0815 0929 1028 1228 1428 1531 1634 1739 1842 1938

Little Clacton, The Blacksmiths Arms 0721 0818 0820 0934 1033 1233 1433 1537 1639 1744 1847 1943



Little Clacton, Meadowview Estate 0725 0823 0824 0939 1038 1238 1438 1543 1644 1749 1851

Clacton, Coppins Green 0729 0828 0828 0943 1042 1242 1442 1548 1649 1754 1855

Clacton, Pier Avenue 0736 0837 0835 0950 1049 1249 1449 1556 1657 1802 1902

Notes:
* - Serves Dovercourt, Station Road when High Street is closed for markets

Sch - Schooldays only 

Hol - School Holidays only 

Clacton - Thorpe-le-Soken - Harwich 3

Saturdays

route no 3 3 3 3 3 3

Clacton, Pier Avenue [D] 0855 1055 1255 1455 1708

Clacton, Coppins Green 0903 1103 1303 1503 1716

Little Clacton, Meadowview Estate 0908 1108 1308 1508 1721

Little Clacton, The Blacksmiths Arms 0715 0912 1112 1312 1512 1725

Thorpe-le-Soken, Railway Station 0720 0917 1117 1317 1517 1730

Thorpe-le-Soken, Tendring College 0722 0919 1119 1319 1519 1732

Beaumont, Chapel Road 0726 0923 1123 1323 1523 1736

Great Oakley, The Memorial 0732 0929 1129 1329 1529 1742

Little Oakley, The Cherry Tree 0737 0934 1134 1334 1534 1747

Upper Dovercourt, Tollgate Post Office 0741 0939 1139 1339 1539 1752

Dovercourt, High Street 0748 0947 1147 1347 1547 1800

Harwich, Railway Station 0751 0951 1151 1351 1551 1804

Harwich - Thorpe-le-Soken - Clacton 3

Saturdays

route no 3 3 3 3 3 3

Harwich, Railway Station 0755 0955 1155 1355 1601 1810

Dovercourt, High Street 0758 0958 1158 1358 1604 1812

Upper Dovercourt, Tollgate Post Office 0807 1007 1207 1407 1613 1821

Little Oakley, The Cherry Tree 0811 1011 1211 1411 1617 1825

Great Oakley, The Memorial 0816 1016 1216 1416 1622 1830

Beaumont, Chapel Road 0821 1021 1221 1421 1627 1835

https://www.hedinghamandchambers.co.uk/stops/1500PIER2


Thorpe-le-Soken, Tendring College 0826 1026 1226 1426 1632 1840

Thorpe-le-Soken, Railway Station 0828 1028 1228 1428 1634 1842

Little Clacton, The Blacksmiths Arms 0833 1033 1233 1433 1639 1847

Little Clacton, Meadowview Estate 0838 1038 1238 1438 1644 1851

Clacton, Coppins Green 0842 1042 1242 1442 1648 1855

Clacton, Pier Avenue 0849 1049 1249 1449 1655 1902


